沉痛哀悼王海明教授

惊悉王海明教授于美国当地时间 2019 年 8 月 23 日突然离世,深感悲痛。王海明教授是美国华人麻醉医师协会(CASA)创始人和第一任会长,为 推动美国华人麻醉医师的沟通联络、学术交流、国际合作做出了巨大的贡献。

王海明教授是一位热心的、乐于助人、平易近人的老朋友、好伙伴。谨 此,代表中华医学会麻醉学分会、中国医师协会麻醉学医师分会及中国大 陆全体麻醉同道,沉痛哀悼王海明教授,感谢王海明教授对中国麻醉事业 发展做出的重要贡献,向王海明教授的家人致以深切的慰问,向关心帮助 过王海明教授的各界友人致以诚挚的感谢!

王海明教授一路走好!

中华医学会麻醉学分会 中国医师协会麻醉学医师分会

my-

2019年8月27日于北京

August 27, 2019 Beijing, China Obituary notice

In memory of Dr. Haiming Wang

We are so astonished to hear that Dr. Haiming Wang suddenly passed away on August 23, 2019, in the United States.

Dr. Haiming Wang was the founder and first President of the Chinese American Society of Anesthesiologists (CASA). He has made whatever he can to promote the communication, academic exchanges and international collaboration with Chinese Society of Anesthesiology (CSA) and Chinese Association of Anesthesiologists (CAA).

Dr. Haiming Wang was a great man with generous spirit always. He was our close friend for long term and great professional partner as well. Hereby, on behalf of Chinese Society of Anesthesiology, Chinese Association of Anesthesiologists, we deeply mourn over Dr. Haiming Wang and hopefully to extend our sincere condolences to Haiming's family. We and all Chinese anesthesiologists appreciate Dr. Haiming Wang's lifelong contribution to Chinese Anesthesiology and will forever remember Haiming in our minds.

May Professor Haiming Wang rest in peace.

President of Chinese Society of Anesthesiology

Juqueng Hamy

President of Chinese Association of Anesthesiologists

cuivdoney Mi